

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15168/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2009 in FA No.359/2004
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S GURU NANAK ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to file copies
of the complaint and report of the Surveyor.

Place the petition thereafter under the
heading "Adjourned Matters".

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master