

7  
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2341 OF 2010

M/S GURU NANAK ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the statement of case.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master